will be raised as a result of the Offer.

The expenses of the Offer (which are approximately A$5,206) will be met from the Company's
existing cash reserves.

2.3 Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

To demonstrate the indicative impact of the Acquisition on the financial position of the Company,
a Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position has been provided below. The Company's
reviewed Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022 has been used for the
purposes of preparing the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position and adjusted to reflect pro
forma assets and liabilities of the Company as if completion of the Transaction had occurred by
31 December 2022. The Company's Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022
is unaudited.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is presented in an abbreviated form. It does not
include all of the disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to
annual financial statements. It assumes that completion of the Acquisition occurs.

Notes

Reviewed
31 Dec 2022

($000’s)

Unaudited
Transaction
Adjustments

($000’s)

Unaudited
Proforma
($000’s)

Assets

Current assets  10,727 - 10,727
Total current assets  10,727 - 10,727

Non-current assets
Trade and other
receivables

1 3,860 (3,860) -

Property, plant and
equipment

 691 - 691

Capitalised exploration
and evaluation
expenditure

2 11,283 33,833 45,116

Page 11

 Rox Resources Limited - Prospectus

Notes

Reviewed
31 Dec 2022

($000’s)

Unaudited
Transaction
Adjustments

($000’s)

Unaudited
Proforma
($000’s)

Right of use assets  287 - 287
Investments in associates  - - -
Total non-current assets  16,121 29,973 46,094
Total assets  26,848 29,973 56,821

Liabilities
Current liabilities  1,800 - 1,800
Total current liabilities  1,800 - 1,800

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 3 5,771 2,473 8,244
Other financial liabilities  282 - 282
Total non-current
liabilities

 6,053 2,473 8,526

Total liabilities  7,853 2,473 10,326
Net assets  18,995 27,500 46,495

Equity
Issued capital 4 72,475 27,500 99,975
Reserves  14,834 - 14,834
Accumulated losses  (68,314) - (68,314)
Total equity attributable
to shareholders

 18,995 27,500 46,495

Notes:
1. Extinguishment of VMC Loan. The value is as at 31 December 2022 and is recorded in the Company's

Statement of Financial Position on a discounted basis. The undiscounted value as at 31 March 2023
is $6,697,051.42.

2. Extinguishment of the VMC Loan, issue of Shares under this Prospectus, increase in the Project
rehabilitation liability, and consolidation of Oz Youanmi Gold Pty Ltd.

3. Increase in the Project rehabilitation liability from 70% to 100%.
4. Issue of Shares under this Prospectus at a deemed price of $0.25 per Share.
5. Transaction costs arising from the Acquisition has not been included.